	04 - 20		NT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
٢	13.00 No (heck RE		Trademark Office	
4		Attorney D	ocket No. 6399.0033	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10132	26618ached original document	s or copy thereof.	
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving	party(ies):	
	Bauer Nike Hockey Inc.	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩		
	[] Individual(s) [] Assoc [] General Partnership [] Limite 04-1	3-2000 онь/тм мы Ropt Dt. #84 randby. Quebec J2J 2B8		
	Partnership U.S. Patent & TMC			
	[x] Corporation	Canada		
	Other:	[] Individual(s)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		[] Association [] General Partnership		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership		
	[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[x] Corporation Quebec [] Other:	n Quebec	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other:		representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Ex	ecution Date: April 7, 2000		- '	
1	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	[] res [x] No	
7	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	74/656,146 Mark: FLO-KNIT			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
	Name: Christie Baty Heinze			
	Address: <u>Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8. Deposit account number: 		
	1300 Street, N.W.			
	Washington, D.C. 20005-3315			
		06-0916		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christie Baty Heinze April 12, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0893

RightFAX NT:# 4/12

: 4-10- 0 : 15:07 : 1000DELAGAUCHETIERE-

: 4-10-0: 15 ENV.PAR:S&B F&CO AVR-07-00 14.25 DE: FETHERSTONHAUGH CO

ASSIGNMENT

Bauer Nike Hockey Inc., an Ontario, Canada corporation with its principal place of business at 8000 Decarie Boulevard, 6th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H4P 2S4 Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark FLO-KNIT and of U.S. Application Serial No. 74/656, 146 therefor ("the Trademark").

Les Vêlements S&P Inc., a Quebec, Canada corporation with its principal place of business at 1237, boul. Industriel, Grandby, Quebec J2J 2B8 Canada ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to see and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

BAUER NIKE HOCKEY INC.

By: Stery J. Pollas

Name: TEXRY J. FONTANA

THE VP LEGAL

Date: april 7/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0894